
Finance, Audit, and Budget Committee Meeting
Wednesday, October 8, 2014 12:30 PM
Country Inn & Suites 5353 N 27th Street 
Lincoln, NE 68521
6949 South 110th Street
LaVista, NE 68128 

1. Call to Order

2. Roll Call

3. Agenda Item
Chair of Committee
3.1. Approve Claims, Financials Statements, and Assets for Month of August 

Chair of Committee, Dennis Radford
3.2. Approval of September Expenses 

Committee Chair - Dennis Radford
3.3. Budget Forms filed with APA on September 9, 2014

Executive Director - David M Ludwig
3.4. Member Equity

Committee Chair - Dennis Radford
3.5. Budget Goals

3.6. Audit 2013-2014
Chair of Committee/Executive Director

4. Next Meeting Agenda Items

4.1. Approve Claims, financials Statements, and Assets for Month of October
Committee Chair - Dennis Radford

4.2. Approval of October Expenses
Committee Chair - Dennis Radford

5. Executive Session

6. Adjournment



SUNGARD PENTAMATION                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 09/11/2014                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     STATMN71
TIME: 10:59:16                                    PRINT CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 13/14

                             ACCOUNT  − − − − − TITLE − − − − −              DEBITS             CREDITS

                             09000    CASH                               728,528.75                 .00
                             TOTAL CASH                                  728,528.75                 .00

                             09296    PRE−PAID POSTAGE                       356.34                 .00
                             TOTAL PRE−PAID POSTAGE                          356.34                 .00

                             TOTAL ASSETS                                728,885.09                 .00

                             TOTAL REV CONT                                     .00        1,909,894.79

                             TOTAL EXP CONT                            2,662,245.83                 .00

                             TOTAL RES FOR ENC                                  .00           19,158.28

                             TOTAL ENC CONT                               19,158.28                 .00

                             TOTAL REV BUD CONTL                      12,091,793.00                 .00

                             TOTAL EXP BUD CONT                                 .00       12,275,250.00

                             TOTAL BUDGET FB                             183,457.00                 .00

                             TOTAL FUND BALANCE                                 .00        1,481,236.13

                             TOTAL EQUITIES                           14,956,654.11       15,685,539.20

                             TOTAL REPORT                             15,685,539.20       15,685,539.20

         RUN DATE 09/11/14 TIME 10:59:17                                            SUNGARD PENTAMATION − FUND ACCOUNTING



SUNGARD PENTAMATION                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 09/11/2014                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     STATMN21
TIME: 11:06:04                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr=’14’ and transact.period=’12’

FUND − 01 − GENERAL FUND             
ORG UNIT − 01 − GENERAL FUND             

 CASH                                                                      −−−RECEIVABLE−−−  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   ORG UNIT         ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

09000    08/21/14 01               09295                                   0                 SRS, FREMONT SCHO         9,900.00
TOTAL ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE                                                                                              9,900.00

TOTAL GENERAL FUND                                                                                                     9,900.00



SUNGARD PENTAMATION                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 09/11/2014                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     STATMN21
TIME: 11:06:04                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr=’14’ and transact.period=’12’

FUND − 01 − GENERAL FUND             
ORG UNIT − 0130333000 − COOP PRIMEVEND BUY GEN   

 CASH                                                                      −−−RECEIVABLE−−−  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   ORG UNIT         ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

09000    08/21/14 0130333000       12400                                   0                 COOP, INTERLINE,            575.25
09000    08/25/14 0130333000       12400                                   0                 COOP, INTERLINE,          1,300.79
09000    08/29/14 0130333000       12400                                   0                 COOP, PEGLER SYSC           521.28
TOTAL ADMIN FEES                                                                                                       2,397.32

TOTAL COOP PRIMEVEND BUY GEN                                                                                           2,397.32



SUNGARD PENTAMATION                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 09/11/2014                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     STATMN21
TIME: 11:06:04                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr=’14’ and transact.period=’12’

FUND − 01 − GENERAL FUND             
ORG UNIT − 0130334000 − COOP AEPA/SPEC BUY GEN   

 CASH                                                                      −−−RECEIVABLE−−−  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   ORG UNIT         ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

09000    08/05/14 0130334000       12400                                   0                 COOP, STAPLES, AE        10,055.56
09000    08/05/14 0130334000       12400                                   0                 COOP, MNJ, AEPA P            36.14
09000    08/21/14 0130334000       12400                                   0                 COOP, KNOVATION,            182.50
09000    08/21/14 0130334000       12400                                   0                 COOP, QUILL, AEPA         2,172.45
TOTAL ADMIN FEES                                                                                                      12,446.65

TOTAL COOP AEPA/SPEC BUY GEN                                                                                          12,446.65



SUNGARD PENTAMATION                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    4
DATE: 09/11/2014                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     STATMN21
TIME: 11:06:04                                          CASH RECEIPTS REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr=’14’ and transact.period=’12’

FUND − 01 − GENERAL FUND             
ORG UNIT − 0160640200 − BLENDED MEL ESU          

 CASH                                                                      −−−RECEIVABLE−−−  DESCRIPTION/
ACCOUNT    DATE   ORG UNIT         ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  RECEIPT      NUMBER   ACCOUNT  PAYER               RECEIPT AMOUNT

09000    08/22/14 0160640200       11990                                   0                 LMS, ANGEL, ARTHU           940.00
09000    09/02/14 0160640200       11990                                   0                 LMS, ANGEL, NDE           2,408.00
TOTAL INVOICED REVENUE                                                                                                 3,348.00

TOTAL BLENDED MEL ESU                                                                                                  3,348.00

TOTAL GENERAL FUND                                                                                                    28,091.97

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                          28,091.97



SUNGARD PENTAMATION                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 09/11/2014                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     EXPCOM31
TIME: 11:03:47                                 SUMMARY EXPENDITURE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/14

Fund − 01 − GENERAL FUND             

                              −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
         TITLE                        BUDGET   EXPENDITURES        BALANCE      %         BUDGET    EXPENDITURES      BALANCE      %

TOTAL ESUCC/ADM                   287,750.00     355,595.95     −67,845.95 123.58            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL GENERAL                            .00            .00            .00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL COOP                      9,026,500.00     605,836.12   8,420,663.88   6.71            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL SRS                         445,550.00     455,512.65      −9,962.65 102.24            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL PROF DEV                  1,274,550.00     364,305.53     910,244.47  28.58            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL BLENDED                   1,240,900.00     880,994.82     359,905.18  71.00            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL FLOW THROUGH                       .00            .00            .00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL GENERAL FUND             12,275,250.00   2,662,245.07   9,613,004.93  21.69            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL REPORT                   12,275,250.00   2,662,245.07   9,613,004.93  21.69            .00            .00           .00    .00



SUNGARD PENTAMATION                                                                                         PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 09/11/2014                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                              STATMN21
TIME: 11:08:14                                      Purchase Order STATUS REPORT                            INFO:  ORDERED BY NUMBER

SELECTION CRITERIA: encledgr.yr=’14’

PURCHASE OR   ORG UNIT         ACCOUNT           ACCOUNT  VENDOR   NAME                        SALES TAX      ORIGINAL        CHANGE
                                                          DATE     DESCRIPTION                   USE TAX      PAYMENTS       BALANCE

P140000−01    0110100000       24100                      1132     PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS          0.00          4.67          0.00
                                                          05/08/14 #203758  HIGHLIGHTERS, 8         0.00          0.00          4.67

P1400010−01   0130300000       24100                      1133     NATIONAL ART & SCHOOL SU         0.00         16.02          0.00
                                                          05/09/14 #202890  MAGIC MENDING (S        0.00          0.00         16.02

P1400011−01   0130300000       24100                      1062     STAPLES ADVANTAGE                0.00         43.00          0.00
                                                          05/09/14 #500205  TOILET TISUE, 45        0.00          0.00         43.00

P1400011−02   0130300000       24100                      1062     STAPLES ADVANTAGE                0.00         61.98          0.00
                                                          05/09/14 #500198  PAPER TOWELS, PE        0.00          0.00         61.98

P1400013−01   0110100000       24100                      1063     MNJ TECHNOLOGIES                 0.00        134.40          0.00
                                                          05/09/14 #102059  LAPTOP BACKPACK         0.00          0.00        134.40

P1400018−01   0160620000       25300                      1007     CDW GOVERNMENT INC.              0.00        589.10          0.00
                                                          08/22/14 3268414  SAMSUNG S27C230B        0.00          0.00        589.10

P1400019−01   0160641000       24650                      1006     BLACKBOARD                       0.00      16068.11          0.00
                                                          08/22/14 BLACKBOARD − TWO MONTH EX        0.00          0.00      16068.11

P1400020−01   0150570400       24100                      1002     APPLE COMPUTER                   0.00       2198.00          0.00
                                                          08/22/14 PROPOSAL:  2101416765            0.00          0.00       2198.00

P1400021−01   0150570400       24100                      1031     SOFTCHOICE CORPORATION           0.00         43.00          0.00
                                                          08/25/14 GG3620 MS OFFICE FOR MAC         0.00          0.00         43.00

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                        0.00      19158.28          0.00
                                                                                                    0.00          0.00      19158.28















SUNGARD PENTAMATION                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 09/11/2014                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     REVCOM31
TIME: 11:04:50                                   SUMMARY REVENUE COMPARISON REPORT

SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 12/14

Fund − 01 − GENERAL FUND             

                              −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− CURRENT YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−− PRIOR YEAR −−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−−
         TITLE                         BUDGET        REVENUE       BALANCE      %         BUDGET        REVENUE       BALANCE      %

TOTAL    ESUCC/ADM                 275,378.00     275,491.57       −113.57 100.04            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL    COOP                    8,902,250.00     262,262.52  8,639,987.48   2.95            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL    SRS                       425,000.00     393,175.55     31,824.45  92.51            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL    PROF DEV                1,311,200.00     403,264.54    907,935.46  30.76            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL    BLENDED                 1,177,965.00     575,700.61    602,264.39  48.87            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL    FLOW THROUGH                     .00            .00           .00    .00            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL    GENERAL FUND           12,091,793.00   1,909,894.79 10,181,898.21  15.79            .00            .00           .00    .00

TOTAL REPORT                    12,091,793.00   1,909,894.79 10,181,898.21  15.79            .00            .00           .00    .00



Checking Account Summary:  August 2014
Beginning Balance Receipts Disbursements Ending Balance

Beginning Balance: $977,889.97
ESUCC Admin. ($30,826.15) $8.16 ($55,405.23) ($86,223.22)

COOP $603,221.84 $48,220.21 ($182,577.67) $468,864.38
DEC $126,143.38 $294.17 ($43,212.43) $83,225.12

IMAT $50,667.62 $0.00 ($7,807.38) $42,860.24
MEL ($207,948.84) $76,203.00 ($26,883.90) ($158,629.74)
SRS $304,152.75 $14,900.00 ($65,591.44) $253,461.31
PDO ($117,520.63) $31,372.00 ($38,880.71) ($125,029.34)

ESUCC Reserve $250,000.00 $250,000.00
Ending Balance: $728,528.75

Outstanding Receipts

ESUCC Admin. $0.00

COOP $269,408.16
2013-2014 Coop Annual Buy $176,610.94

Roofing Project, Pius X Lincoln $82,097.22
AEPA/Special Buys $600.00

Food & Custodial $10,100.00

DEC $0.00

IMAT $28,871.23
ESU 3, Safari Montage, Billed 7/23/13 $28,871.23

LMS $3,290.00
Pawnee City Schools, Angel, Billed 7/9/13 $1,645.00

Hershey Public, Angel, Billed 8/15/14 $1,645.00

SRS $0.00

PDO $960.00
PDO  Onsite Registration Fees $960.00

Total: $302,529.39









































SUNGARD PENTAMATION                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    1
DATE: 09/11/2014                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:34                                   CHECK REGISTER − DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr=’14’ and transact.period=’12’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

     FUND − 99 − DISBURSEMENT FUND        

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     ORG UNIT         −−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160641000       LMS RETIREMENT               0.00          1,012.66
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160641000       LMS WAGE WORKS               0.00              7.00
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0140400000       SRS SALARIES                 0.00         12,722.05
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0140400000       SRS SS/MEDICARE              0.00            920.10
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0140400000       SRS RETIREMENT               0.00          1,256.66
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       PD SALARIES                  0.00          3,393.13
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       PD SS./MEDICARE              0.00            237.88
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       PD RETIREMENT                0.00            335.16
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC SALARIES               0.00         14,096.44
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC SS/MEDICARE            0.00            927.69
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC RETIREMENT             0.00          1,392.42
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC WAGE WORKS             0.00              7.00
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC FISCAL AGENT FEE       0.00            300.00
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP SALARIES                0.00         11,622.07
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP SS/MEDICARE             0.00          1,269.30
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP RETIREMENT              0.00          1,912.53
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP WAGE WORKS              0.00             14.00
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP FISCAL AGENT FEE        0.00            206.00
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COO RENT − AINSWORTH         0.00            264.00
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP UTITILIES− AINSWO       0.00            425.00
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP PHONE − AINSWORTH       0.00            206.75
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP COPIER MAINT            0.00            103.81
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP INTERNET − AINSWO       0.00            486.00
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP BONDS − AINSWORTH       0.00            273.50
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160620000       DEC SALARIES                 0.00         13,759.16
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160620000       DEC SS/MEDICARE              0.00            954.85
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160620000       DEC RETIREMENT               0.00          1,359.10
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160620000       DEC WAGE WORKS               0.00             14.00
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160600000       IMAT SALARIES                0.00          2,967.66
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160600000       IMAT SS/MEDICARE             0.00            205.95
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160600000       IMAT RETIREMENT              0.00            293.14
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160641000       LMS SALARIES                 0.00         10,251.92
09000       12378   08/19/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160641000       LMS SS/MEDICARE              0.00            711.45
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         83,908.38

09000       12379   08/19/14 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST COMPA 0110100000       ESUCC SUPPLIES               0.00             18.85
09000       12379   08/19/14 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST COMPA 0140400000       SRS PHONE                    0.00            178.69
09000       12379   08/19/14 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST COMPA 0110100000       ESUCC TRAVEL/MEALS           0.00            229.53
09000       12379   08/19/14 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST COMPA 0110100000       EUSCC AESA/NAMTC CONF        0.00            275.00
09000       12379   08/19/14 1039     UNION BANK & TRUST COMPA 0160620000       DEC HARDWARE                 0.00            126.99
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            829.06

09000       12380   08/19/14 1049     TOTALFUNDS BY HASLER     0130300000       COOP POSTAGE                 0.00            500.00

09000       12381   08/19/14 1196     MAILFINANCE              0130300000       COOP POSTAGE METER           0.00            148.72

09000       12382   08/19/14 1040     HARDING & SHULTZ         0110100000       ESUCC LEGAL SERVICES         0.00          9,181.88

09000       12383   08/19/14 1042     NE COUNCIL OF SCHOOL ADM 0110100000       ESUCC POSTAGE                0.00             10.87

09000       12384   08/19/14 1041     NE ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL 0130300000       COOP RENT − LINCOLN          0.00            258.34
09000       12384   08/19/14 1041     NE ASSOCIATION OF SCHOOL 0140400000       SRS RENT − LINCOLN           0.00            516.66



SUNGARD PENTAMATION                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    2
DATE: 09/11/2014                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:34                                   CHECK REGISTER − DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr=’14’ and transact.period=’12’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

     FUND − 99 − DISBURSEMENT FUND        

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     ORG UNIT         −−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            775.00

09000       12385   08/19/14 1107     AEPA INC.                0130300000       COOP DUES/FEES, AEPA         0.00          3,028.53

09000       12386   08/19/14 1045     AT CONFERENCE            0160600000       IMAT PHONE CONF FEE          0.00             10.92

09000       12387   08/19/14 1047     AT&T MOBILITY            0140400000       SRS PHONE EXP                0.00            176.24

09000       12388   08/19/14 1044     TIME WARNER CABLE        0130300000       COOP PHONE − LINCOLN         0.00             65.48
09000       12388   08/19/14 1044     TIME WARNER CABLE        0130300000       COOP INTERNET − LINCOL       0.00             73.05
09000       12388   08/19/14 1044     TIME WARNER CABLE        0140400000       SRS PHONE − LINCOLN          0.00            130.98
09000       12388   08/19/14 1044     TIME WARNER CABLE        0140400000       SRS INTERNET − LINCOLN       0.00            146.08
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            415.59

09000       12389   08/19/14 1114     ESM SOLUTIONS CORPORATIO 0130300000       ESUCC SOFTWARE, ESM          0.00         80,000.00

09000       12390   08/19/14 1052     SOLIANT CONSULTING INC   0140400000       SRS CONTRACTED SERVICE       0.00          7,053.75
09000       12390   08/19/14 1052     SOLIANT CONSULTING INC   0140400000       SRS CONTRACTED SERVICE       0.00         17,641.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00         24,695.55

09000       12391   08/19/14 1051     HARVILL ENTERPRISES      0140400000       SRS CONTRACTED SERVICE       0.00            800.00

09000       12392   08/19/14 1022     N.A.M.T.C.               0160600000       IMAT NAMTC MEMBERSHIP        0.00            175.00

09000       12393   08/19/14 1197     UNICO GROUP INC          0110100000       ESUCCC INSURANCE             0.00          4,668.00

09000       12394   08/19/14 1057     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC PHONE − OMAHA          0.00             84.64
09000       12394   08/19/14 1057     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC POSTAGE − OMAHA        0.00             20.12
09000       12394   08/19/14 1057     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160641000       LMS RENT − OMAHA             0.00            510.75
09000       12394   08/19/14 1057     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160641000       LMS INTERNET − OMAHA         0.00            200.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            815.51

09000       12395   08/19/14 1067     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0150570400       NMPDS WORKSHOP               0.00            371.35
09000       12395   08/19/14 1067     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC WEBSITE DEV            0.00          1,500.00
09000       12395   08/19/14 1067     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160620000       DEC WEBSITE DEV              0.00          1,500.00
09000       12395   08/19/14 1067     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0150500200       PD WEBSITE DEV               0.00          1,500.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          4,871.35

09000       12396   08/19/14 1106     NORTHEAST COMMUNITY COLL 0150570400       NMPDS WORKSHOP               0.00          1,944.00
09000       12396   08/19/14 1106     NORTHEAST COMMUNITY COLL 0150570400       NMPDS WORKSHOP               0.00          1,377.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          3,321.00

09000       12397   08/19/14 1074     HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS      0150570400       NMPDS LODGING                0.00            332.00
09000       12397   08/19/14 1074     HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS      0140400000       SRS LODGING                  0.00             93.19
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            425.19

09000       12398   08/19/14 1199     YOUNES HOSPITALITY       0110100000       ESUCC MEETING, ROOM FE       0.00            125.00

09000       12399   08/19/14 1073     RODEWAY INN              0140400000       SRS LODGING                  0.00             62.99

09000       12400   08/19/14 1155     DAVE LUDWIG              0110100000       ESUCC TRAVEL/EXP REIMB       0.00            716.64



SUNGARD PENTAMATION                                                                                                PAGE NUMBER:    3
DATE: 09/11/2014                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     ACCTPA21
TIME: 11:02:34                                   CHECK REGISTER − DISBURSEMENT FUND
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ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

     FUND − 99 − DISBURSEMENT FUND        

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     ORG UNIT         −−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

09000       12401   08/19/14 1061     DEB HERICKS              0150570400       NMPDS SUPPLIES/BROCHUR       0.00          2,431.25
09000       12401   08/19/14 1061     DEB HERICKS              0110100000       ESUCC TRAVEL/EXP REIMB       0.00            187.60
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,618.85

09000       12402   08/19/14 1076     PRISCILLA QUINTANA       0110100000       ESUCC TRAVEL/EXP REIMB       0.00             93.52
09000       12402   08/19/14 1076     PRISCILLA QUINTANA       0130300000       COOP TRAVEL/EXP REIMB        0.00             93.52
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            187.04

09000       12403   08/19/14 1100     GORDON ROETHEMEYER       0160620000       DEC TRAVEL/EXP REIMB         0.00            255.76

09000       12404   08/19/14 1087     RHONDA EIS               0160600000       IMAT TRAVEL/EXP REIMB        0.00             49.28

09000       12405   08/19/14 1080     I−CUBED SOLUTIONS        0150570400       NMPDS CONTRACTED SERV        0.00          2,500.00
09000       12405   08/19/14 1080     I−CUBED SOLUTIONS        0150570400       NMPDS TRAVEL/EXP REIMB       0.00            215.04
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          2,715.04

09000       12406   08/19/14 1207     JOSH ALLEN               0150555300       INTEL GRANT, PRESENTER       0.00          1,400.00

09000       12407   08/19/14 1176     HELEN BANZHAF            0150570400       NMPDS SALARIES               0.00          3,333.33
09000       12407   08/19/14 1176     HELEN BANZHAF            0150570400       NMPDS SUPPLIES               0.00             50.00
09000       12407   08/19/14 1176     HELEN BANZHAF            0150570400       NMPDS TRAVEL/EXP REIMB       0.00            194.88
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          3,578.21

09000       12408   08/19/14 1200     COMMERCIAL ART SUPPLY    0130300000       COOP AB POSTAGE              0.00             20.04

09000       12409   08/19/14 1201     COMPUTERS ETC.           0130300000       COOP AB POSTAGE/SHIPPI       0.00             37.44

09000       12410   08/19/14 1132     PYRAMID SCHOOL PRODUCTS  0130300000       COOP AB POSTAGE/SHIPPI       0.00             70.42

09000       12411   08/19/14 1208     S & S WORLDWIDE          0130300000       COOP AB, 2013 PURCHASE       0.00             22.98

09000       12412   08/19/14 1062     STAPLES ADVANTAGE        0110100000       ESUCC SUPPLIES               0.00             14.06

09000       12413   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0110100000       #400140  PREMIUM COPIE       0.00            104.40
09000       12413   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0110100000       #201105  MANILA ENVELO       0.00             11.38
09000       12413   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0110100000       #201090  MANILA ENVELO       0.00              7.92
09000       12413   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0110100000       #200960  EXPANDING FIL       0.00             15.90
09000       12413   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0110100000       #200345  NAME BADGE LA       0.00             23.00
09000       12413   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0110100000       #300477  EXECUTIVE CHA       0.00            166.53
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            329.13

09000       12414   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0130300000       #203990  MARKER BOARD,       0.00             36.30
09000       12414   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0130300000       #203686  GEL INK ROLLE       0.00              9.00
09000       12414   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0130300000       #102110  SURGE PROTECT       0.00             11.95
09000       12414   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0130300000       #204012  DRY ERASE MAR       0.00             11.48
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00             68.73

09000       12415   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0130300000       #202800  DESK TOP CALE       0.00              5.10
09000       12415   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0130300000       #102870  AA CELL BATTE       0.00             16.56
09000       12415   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0130300000       #200426  LASER INDEX P       0.00             31.05
09000       12415   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0130300000       #200320  CALCULATOR PA       0.00              4.90
09000       12415   08/19/14 1131     BROWN & SAENGER          0130300000       #400140  PREMIUM COPIE       0.00            313.20
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TIME: 11:02:34                                   CHECK REGISTER − DISBURSEMENT FUND

SELECTION CRITERIA: transact.yr=’14’ and transact.period=’12’
ACCOUNTING PERIOD:  1/15

     FUND − 99 − DISBURSEMENT FUND        

CASH ACCT CHECK NO  ISSUE DT VENDOR   NAME                     ORG UNIT         −−−−−DESCRIPTION−−−−−−  SALES TAX            AMOUNT

TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            370.81

09000       12416   08/19/14 1063     MNJ TECHNOLOGIES         0130300000       #102059  LAPTOP BACKPA       0.00             67.20

09000       12417   08/19/14 1147     SOUTH SIOUX COMMUNITY SC 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00          1,120.00

09000       12418   08/19/14 1160     NEBRASKA UNIFIED DISTRIC 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            560.00

09000       12419   08/19/14 1202     PHILIP H. SCHOO  MIDDLE  0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            560.00

09000       12420   08/19/14 1094     SARATOGA ELEMENTARY SCHO 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            280.00

09000       12421   08/19/14 1069     LINCOLN PUBLIC SCHOOLS   0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            840.00

09000       12422   08/19/14 1203     MEGAN LUND               0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            280.00

09000       12423   08/19/14 1121     YORK PUBLIC SCHOOLS      0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            280.00

09000       12424   08/19/14 1090     CRETE PUBLIC SCHOOLS     0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            560.00

09000       12425   08/19/14 1119     HUMBOLDT TABLE ROCK STEI 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            560.00

09000       12426   08/19/14 1165     WAVERLY HIGH SCHOOL      0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            560.00

09000       12427   08/19/14 1204     FREMONT PUBLIC SCHOOLS   0150570400       NMPSD SUB REIMBURSEMEN       0.00          2,000.00

09000       12428   08/19/14 1126     MADISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS   0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            280.00

09000       12429   08/19/14 1183     NORFOLK PUBLIC SCHOOLS   0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            840.00

09000       12430   08/19/14 1145     CHAMBERS PUBLIC SCHOOLS  0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            280.00

09000       12431   08/19/14 1144     NORTH BEND CENTRAL PUBLI 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            700.00

09000       12432   08/19/14 1140     EXETER−MILLIGAN PUBLIC S 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            280.00

09000       12433   08/19/14 1089     FALLS CITY PUBLIC SCHOOL 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            560.00

09000       12434   08/19/14 1205     CLEARWATER−ORCHARD MIDDL 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            280.00

09000       12435   08/19/14 1168     SUTHERLAND PUBLIC SCHOOL 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            560.00

09000       12436   08/19/14 1206     MARY JO HOLDCROFT        0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            280.00

09000       12437   08/19/14 1162     HOMER COMMUNITY SCHOOLS  0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            560.00

09000       12438   08/19/14 1139     SUMNER−EDDYVILLE−MILLER  0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            350.00

09000       12439   08/19/14 1157     BAYARD PUBLIC SCHOOLS    0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            310.00

09000       12440   08/19/14 1184     HASTINGS PUBLIC SCHOOLS  0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            350.00
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     FUND − 99 − DISBURSEMENT FUND        
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09000       12441   08/19/14 1138     MITCHELL JR./SR. HIGH SC 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            450.00

09000       12442   08/19/14 1148     LITCHFIELD PUBLIC SCHOOL 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            910.00

09000       12443   08/19/14 1118     NEWMAN GROVE PUBLIC SCHO 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            280.00

09000       12444   08/19/14 1121     YORK PUBLIC SCHOOLS      0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00          1,290.00

09000       12445   08/19/14 1088     DC WEST COMMUNITY SCHOOL 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            280.00

09000       12446   08/19/14 1194     CHASE COUNTY SCHOOLS     0150570400       NMPSD SUB REIMBURSEMEN       0.00            500.00
09000       12446   08/19/14 1194     CHASE COUNTY SCHOOLS     0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            630.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          1,130.00

09000       12447   08/19/14 1140     EXETER−MILLIGAN PUBLIC S 0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            450.00

09000       12448   08/19/14 1206     MARY JO HOLDCROFT        0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            450.00

09000       12449   08/19/14 1170     ADAMS MIDDLE SCHOOL      0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            450.00

09000       12450   08/19/14 1126     MADISON PUBLIC SCHOOLS   0150570400       NMPSD TEACHER STIPENDS       0.00            450.00

09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC SALARIES               0.00          7,670.68
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC SS/MEDICARE            0.00         −2,618.25
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC RETIREMENT             0.00          4,273.02
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC WORK COMP              0.00            728.59
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC FISCAL AGENT FEE       0.00            300.00
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       ESUCC WAGE WORKS             0.00              7.00
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP SALARIES                0.00         66,201.72
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP SS/MEDICARE             0.00         −4,639.98
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP RETIREMENT              0.00          7,562.21
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP WORK COMP               0.00          1,506.86
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP WAGE WORKS              0.00             14.00
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP FISCAL AGENT FEE        0.00            206.00
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP RENT AINSWORTH          0.00            264.00
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP UTILITIES− AINSWO       0.00            425.00
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP PHONE − AINSWORTH       0.00            206.75
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP COPIER MAINT.           0.00             21.29
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP INTERNET SERVICE        0.00            486.00
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0130300000       COOP BOND/INSUR              0.00            273.50
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160620000       DEC SALARIES                 0.00         15,703.69
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160620000       DEC SS/MEDICARE              0.00         −2,976.13
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160620000       DEC RETIREMENT               0.00          5,372.46
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160620000       DEC WORK COMP                0.00            934.24
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160620000       DEC WAGE WORKS               0.00             14.00
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160600000       IMAT SALARIES                0.00          3,387.07
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160600000       IMAT SS/MEDICARE             0.00           −641.91
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160600000       IMAT RETIREMENT              0.00          1,158.77
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160600000       IMAT WORK COMP               0.00            201.50
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160641000       LMS SALARIES                 0.00         11,700.78
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160641000       LMS SS/MEDICARE              0.00         −2,217.52
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160641000       LMS RETIREMENT               0.00          4,003.00
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09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160641000       LMS WORK COMP                0.00            696.10
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160641000       LMS WAGE WORKS               0.00              7.00
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0140400000       SRS SALARIES                 0.00         13,102.90
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0140400000       SRS SS/MEDICARE              0.00         −2,832.75
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0140400000       SRS RETIREMENT               0.00          5,025.61
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0140400000       SRS WORK COMP                0.00            907.25
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       PD SALARIES                  0.00          3,403.60
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       PD SS/MEDICARE               0.00           −811.80
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       PD RETIREMENT                0.00          1,385.95
09000       12451   08/27/14 1064     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0110100000       PD WORK COMP                 0.00             42.56
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00        140,454.76

09000       12452   08/27/14 1047     AT&T MOBILITY            0140400000       SRS PHONE                    0.00            181.24

09000       12453   08/27/14 1050     BISHOP BUSINESS          0110100000       ESUCC PRINTING               0.00            278.23

09000       12454   08/27/14 1210     ADVANCED NEBRASKA        0110100000       ESUCC WORKSHOP               0.00            120.00

09000       12455   08/27/14 1052     SOLIANT CONSULTING INC   0140400000       SRS CONTRACTED SERVICE       0.00          7,425.00

09000       12456   08/27/14 1067     EDUCATIONAL SERVICE UNIT 0160620000       DEC, NVIS CONTRACTED S       0.00          5,737.50

09000       12457   08/27/14 1198     COMFORT INN              0110100000       ESUCC TRAVEL/LODGING         0.00            293.85
09000       12457   08/27/14 1198     COMFORT INN              0160620000       DEC TRAVEL/LODGING           0.00            293.85
09000       12457   08/27/14 1198     COMFORT INN              0110100000       ESUCC TRAVEL/LODGING         0.00            378.80
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            966.50

09000       12458   08/27/14 1084     HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS      0140400000       SRS LODGING, FRUHLING        0.00             83.00
09000       12458   08/27/14 1084     HOLIDAY INN EXPRESS      0150570400       NMPDS LODGING                0.00            166.00
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00            249.00

09000       12459   08/27/14 1155     DAVE LUDWIG              0110100000       ESUCC TRAVEL/EXP REIMB       0.00            881.44

09000       12460   08/27/14 1086     SCOTT ISAACSON           0160620000       DEC TRAVEL, ISAACSON         0.00            162.96

09000       12461   08/27/14 1211     KIP SCHNEIDER            0130300000       COOP TRAVEL, SCHNEIDER       0.00          8,442.10

09000       12462   08/27/14 1176     HELEN BANZHAF            0150570400       NMPDS SALARIES               0.00          3,333.33
09000       12462   08/27/14 1176     HELEN BANZHAF            0150570400       NMPDS TRAVEL/EXP REIMB       0.00             33.13
09000       12462   08/27/14 1176     HELEN BANZHAF            0150570400       NMPDS SUPPLIES/PHONE         0.00             50.00
09000       12462   08/27/14 1176     HELEN BANZHAF            0150570400       NMPDS TRAVEL/PARKING         0.00              5.00
09000       12462   08/27/14 1176     HELEN BANZHAF            0150570400       NMPDS TRAVEL/EXP REIMB       0.00            274.40
TOTAL CHECK                                                                                                  0.00          3,695.86

09000    EFT00003   08/08/14 1209     CINCINNATI INSURANCE COM 0110100000       ESUCC INSURANCE              0.00            927.00

TOTAL CASH ACCOUNT                                                                                           0.00        420,358.00

TOTAL FUND                                                                                                   0.00        420,358.00

TOTAL REPORT                                                                                                 0.00        420,358.00
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SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 13/14
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21000    SALARIES                                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
21100    REGULAR SALARIES                 145,000.00               .00               .00        160,946.73        −15,946.73  111.00
21200    SUB OR TEMP                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22000    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                       .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22100    SOCIAL SECURITY                   31,500.00               .00               .00         12,736.50         18,763.50   40.43
22200    RETIREMENT                         3,500.00               .00               .00         14,490.41        −10,990.41  414.01
22300    HEALTH INSURANCE                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22305    FLEX SPEND                              .00               .00               .00             49.00            −49.00     .00
22400    WORK COMP                               .00               .00               .00            771.15           −771.15     .00
22600    LIFE INSURANCE                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22830    UNEMPLOYMENT INS                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23000    PURCHASED SERVICES                      .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23140    LOBBYIST FEES                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23150    ACCOUNTING/AUDIT                  28,000.00               .00               .00         27,931.89             68.11   99.76
23160    FISCAL MANAGEMENT FEE              3,600.00               .00               .00          3,900.00           −300.00  108.33
23170    LEGAL SERVICES                    20,000.00               .00               .00         57,541.36        −37,541.36  287.71
23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES                9,000.00               .00               .00         12,200.00         −3,200.00  135.56
23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT           2,000.00               .00               .00            170.87          1,829.13    8.54
23240    UTILITIES                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23270    RENTAL/LEASES                      4,800.00               .00               .00          2,183.25          2,616.75   45.48
23280    INSURANCE/BONDS                    3,500.00               .00               .00         12,716.00         −9,216.00  363.31
23500    ADVERTISING                        1,250.00               .00               .00          2,855.22         −1,605.22  228.42
23525    PRINTING                             500.00               .00               .00          2,221.60         −1,721.60  444.32
23810    POSTAGE                              750.00               .00               .00            531.59            218.41   70.88
23820    PHONE                                600.00               .00               .00          1,087.68           −487.68  181.28
23830    COMPUTER/INTERNET SERVICE               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24000    SUPPLIES/MATERIALS                      .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24100    SUPPLIES                             750.00               .00            139.07            855.19           −105.19  114.03
24400    PERIODICALS                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24625    REPAIRS                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24650    COMPUTER SOFTWARE/LICENSE            750.00               .00               .00            276.51            473.49   36.87
24675    LONG TERM PROJECTS                      .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
25000    CAPITAL OUTLAY                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
25300    FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT                 .00               .00               .00          1,007.95         −1,007.95     .00
25600    COMPUTER HARDWARE                    750.00               .00               .00          4,753.47         −4,003.47  633.80
26000    OTHER EXPENSES                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26300    DUES/FEES                         14,000.00               .00               .00         14,137.80           −137.80  100.98
26700    TRAVEL EXPENSES/MILEAGE           10,000.00               .00               .00         13,239.36         −3,239.36  132.39
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG          7,500.00               .00               .00          9,131.49         −1,631.49  121.75
26850    PROGRAM PURCHASES                       .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26900    CONTINGENCY                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
27000    TRANSFERS                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    GENERAL ESUCC/ADM                287,750.00               .00            139.07        355,735.02        −67,985.02  123.63

ORG UNIT − 0120100000 − GENERAL ADM GENERAL      

21100    REGULAR SALARIES                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
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DATE: 09/11/2014                                      ESU COORDINATING COUNCIL                                     BUDSTAT1
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SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 13/14

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  − − − − − TITLE − − − − −            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

22100    SOCIAL SECURITY                         .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22200    RETIREMENT                              .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22300    HEALTH INSURANCE                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22305    FLEX SPEND                              .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22400    WORK COMP                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22600    LIFE INSURANCE                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22830    UNEMPLOYMENT INS                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES                     .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23240    UTILITIES                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23270    RENTAL/LEASES                           .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23280    INSURANCE/BONDS                         .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23500    ADVERTISING                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23525    PRINTING                                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23810    POSTAGE                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23820    PHONE                                   .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23830    COMPUTER/INTERNET SERVICE               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24100    SUPPLIES                                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24400    PERIODICALS                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24625    REPAIRS                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24650    COMPUTER SOFTWARE/LICENSE               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24675    LONG TERM PROJECTS                      .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
25300    FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
25600    COMPUTER HARDWARE                       .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26300    DUES/FEES                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26700    TRAVEL EXPENSES/MILEAGE                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26900    CONTINGENCY                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    GENERAL ADM GENERAL                     .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0130300000 − COOP COOP GENERAL        

21100    REGULAR SALARIES                 250,000.00               .00               .00        239,049.16         10,950.84   95.62
21200    SUB OR TEMP                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22100    SOCIAL SECURITY                   45,000.00               .00               .00         17,237.12         27,762.88   38.30
22200    RETIREMENT                         5,000.00               .00               .00         21,494.08        −16,494.08  429.88
22300    HEALTH INSURANCE                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22305    FLEX SPEND                              .00               .00               .00            112.00           −112.00     .00
22400    WORK COMP                               .00               .00               .00          1,506.86         −1,506.86     .00
22600    LIFE INSURANCE                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22830    UNEMPLOYMENT INS                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23150    ACCOUNTING/AUDIT                   6,000.00               .00               .00               .00          6,000.00     .00
23160    FISCAL MANAGEMENT FEE              2,000.00               .00               .00          2,654.00           −654.00  132.70
23170    LEGAL SERVICES                     6,000.00               .00               .00         13,130.92         −7,130.92  218.85
23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES               29,000.00               .00               .00               .00         29,000.00     .00
23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23240    UTILITIES                          5,000.00               .00               .00          5,505.00           −505.00  110.10
23270    RENTAL/LEASES                      5,000.00               .00               .00          6,261.24         −1,261.24  125.22
23280    INSURANCE/BONDS                    2,500.00               .00               .00          3,542.50         −1,042.50  141.70
23500    ADVERTISING                        3,000.00               .00               .00          1,586.00          1,414.00   52.87
23525    PRINTING                                .00               .00               .00             55.06            −55.06     .00
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SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
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                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  − − − − − TITLE − − − − −            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

23810    POSTAGE                            7,000.00               .00               .00          2,524.01          4,475.99   36.06
23820    PHONE                              3,000.00               .00               .00          3,538.74           −538.74  117.96
23830    COMPUTER/INTERNET SERVICE          6,000.00               .00               .00          7,215.09         −1,215.09  120.25
24100    SUPPLIES                           6,000.00               .00            121.00          1,401.20          4,598.80   23.35
24400    PERIODICALS                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24625    REPAIRS                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24650    COMPUTER SOFTWARE/LICENSE        150,000.00               .00               .00        230,250.00        −80,250.00  153.50
24675    LONG TERM PROJECTS                      .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
25300    FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT            2,000.00               .00               .00          1,017.42            982.58   50.87
25600    COMPUTER HARDWARE                 15,000.00               .00               .00          7,695.91          7,304.09   51.31
26300    DUES/FEES                          1,000.00               .00               .00          5,954.21         −4,954.21  595.42
26600    REPAYMENT MEMBER EQUITY          275,000.00               .00               .00               .00        275,000.00     .00
26700    TRAVEL EXPENSES/MILEAGE           26,000.00               .00               .00         16,260.89          9,739.11   62.54
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG         17,000.00               .00               .00            350.00         16,650.00    2.06
26850    PROGRAM PURCHASES              8,150,000.00               .00               .00         17,615.71      8,132,384.29     .22
26900    CONTINGENCY                       10,000.00               .00               .00               .00         10,000.00     .00

TOTAL    COOP COOP GENERAL              9,026,500.00               .00            121.00        605,957.12      8,420,542.88    6.71

ORG UNIT − 0140400000 − SRS SRS GENERAL          

21100    REGULAR SALARIES                 145,000.00               .00               .00        161,424.15        −16,424.15  111.33
21200    SUB OR TEMP                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22100    SOCIAL SECURITY                   27,000.00               .00               .00         12,825.90         14,174.10   47.50
22200    RETIREMENT                         3,000.00               .00               .00         14,702.14        −11,702.14  490.07
22300    HEALTH INSURANCE                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22305    FLEX SPEND                              .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22400    WORK COMP                               .00               .00               .00            907.25           −907.25     .00
22600    LIFE INSURANCE                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22830    UNEMPLOYMENT INS                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23150    ACCOUNTING/AUDIT                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23170    LEGAL SERVICES                     2,000.00               .00               .00               .00          2,000.00     .00
23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES              205,000.00               .00               .00        236,749.40        −31,749.40  115.49
23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23240    UTILITIES                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23270    RENTAL/LEASES                      6,500.00               .00               .00          5,683.26            816.74   87.43
23280    INSURANCE/BONDS                      500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00
23500    ADVERTISING                          500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00
23525    PRINTING                             100.00               .00               .00             94.37              5.63   94.37
23810    POSTAGE                              300.00               .00               .00              9.05            290.95    3.02
23820    PHONE                              4,500.00               .00               .00          3,925.22            574.78   87.23
23830    COMPUTER/INTERNET SERVICE          1,500.00               .00               .00          1,839.51           −339.51  122.63
24100    SUPPLIES                           5,000.00               .00               .00          3,343.24          1,656.76   66.86
24400    PERIODICALS                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24625    REPAIRS                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24650    COMPUTER SOFTWARE/LICENSE          5,000.00               .00               .00            250.00          4,750.00    5.00
24675    LONG TERM PROJECTS                      .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
25300    FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
25600    COMPUTER HARDWARE                 20,000.00               .00               .00          7,269.79         12,730.21   36.35
26300    DUES/FEES                            525.00               .00               .00               .00            525.00     .00
26700    TRAVEL EXPENSES/MILEAGE           12,600.00               .00               .00          6,231.16          6,368.84   49.45
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG          6,000.00               .00               .00            258.21          5,741.79    4.30
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SELECTION CRITERIA:  ALL
ACCOUNTING PERIOD: 13/14

                                                             PERIOD         ENCUMBRANCES      YEAR TO DATE          AVAILABLE   YTD/
ACCOUNT  − − − − − TITLE − − − − −            BUDGET      EXPENDITURES       OUTSTANDING        ENC + EXP            BALANCE    BUD

26850    PROGRAM PURCHASES                       .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26900    CONTINGENCY                          525.00               .00               .00               .00            525.00     .00

TOTAL    SRS SRS GENERAL                  445,550.00               .00               .00        455,512.65         −9,962.65  102.24

ORG UNIT − 0150500000 − PROF DEV PD GENERAL      

21100    REGULAR SALARIES                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22100    SOCIAL SECURITY                         .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22200    RETIREMENT                              .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22300    HEALTH INSURANCE                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23525    PRINTING                                .00               .00               .00             24.92            −24.92     .00
23810    POSTAGE                              250.00               .00               .00             80.04            169.96   32.02
24100    SUPPLIES                             500.00               .00               .00              8.59            491.41    1.72
26700    TRAVEL EXPENSES/MILEAGE            1,000.00               .00               .00            357.00            643.00   35.70

TOTAL    PROF DEV PD GENERAL                1,750.00               .00               .00            470.55          1,279.45   26.89

ORG UNIT − 0150500200 − PROF DEV PD ESU          

23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES                4,000.00               .00               .00         10,482.50         −6,482.50  262.06
23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT          12,500.00               .00               .00          5,002.61          7,497.39   40.02
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG          1,100.00               .00               .00          1,127.20            −27.20  102.47

TOTAL    PROF DEV PD ESU                   17,600.00               .00               .00         16,612.31            987.69   94.39

ORG UNIT − 0150500400 − PROF DEV PD FEDERAL      

23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES               44,800.00               .00               .00               .00         44,800.00     .00

TOTAL    PROF DEV PD FEDERAL               44,800.00               .00               .00               .00         44,800.00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0150510200 − PROF DEV NOC ESU         

23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT          21,000.00               .00               .00         14,511.48          6,488.52   69.10
24400    PERIODICALS                        4,000.00               .00               .00               .00          4,000.00     .00
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG          1,500.00               .00               .00            290.00          1,210.00   19.33

TOTAL    PROF DEV NOC ESU                  26,500.00               .00               .00         14,801.48         11,698.52   55.85

ORG UNIT − 0150520200 − PROF DEV SDA ESU         

23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT          13,000.00               .00               .00         20,630.13         −7,630.13  158.69
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG          2,200.00               .00               .00          2,648.94           −448.94  120.41

TOTAL    PROF DEV SDA ESU                  15,200.00               .00               .00         23,279.07         −8,079.07  153.15
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ORG UNIT − 0150530200 − PROF DEV ESPD ESU        

23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24100    SUPPLIES                           1,500.00               .00               .00               .00          1,500.00     .00
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG          1,000.00               .00               .00         14,954.74        −13,954.74 1495.47

TOTAL    PROF DEV ESPD ESU                  2,500.00               .00               .00         14,954.74        −12,454.74  598.19

ORG UNIT − 0150540200 − PROF DEV TAG ESU         

23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT           7,500.00               .00               .00            736.21          6,763.79    9.82
26700    TRAVEL EXPENSES/MILEAGE            1,000.00               .00               .00          1,757.66           −757.66  175.77
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG          1,500.00               .00               .00            909.55            590.45   60.64

TOTAL    PROF DEV TAG ESU                  10,000.00               .00               .00          3,403.42          6,596.58   34.03

ORG UNIT − 0150550200 − PROF DEV NWEA ESU        

23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES               51,200.00               .00               .00               .00         51,200.00     .00
23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT         100,000.00               .00               .00         29,161.59         70,838.41   29.16

TOTAL    PROF DEV NWEA ESU                151,200.00               .00               .00         29,161.59        122,038.41   19.29

ORG UNIT − 0150555300 − INTEL GRANT              

23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES                     .00               .00               .00          1,400.00         −1,400.00     .00
26700    TRAVEL EXPENSES/MILEAGE                 .00               .00               .00            837.00           −837.00     .00

TOTAL    INTEL GRANT                             .00               .00               .00          2,237.00         −2,237.00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0150560000 − PROF DEV CRISIS GENERAL  

23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES                     .00               .00               .00            184.59           −184.59     .00
23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT                .00               .00               .00         37,433.48        −37,433.48     .00

TOTAL    PROF DEV CRISIS GENERAL                 .00               .00               .00         37,618.07        −37,618.07     .00

ORG UNIT − 0150570400 − PROF DEV NMPDS GR FEDERAL

21100    REGULAR SALARIES                  35,000.00               .00               .00         16,463.11         18,536.89   47.04
22000    EMPLOYEE BENEFITS                  6,500.00               .00               .00            811.11          5,688.89   12.48
23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES              308,500.00               .00               .00        146,449.00        162,051.00   47.47
24100    SUPPLIES                                .00               .00          2,241.00          6,112.10         −6,112.10     .00
24650    COMPUTER SOFTWARE/LICENSE        100,000.00               .00               .00               .00        100,000.00     .00
26700    TRAVEL EXPENSES/MILEAGE           15,000.00               .00               .00         33,277.61        −18,277.61  221.85
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG         15,000.00               .00               .00         15,328.61           −328.61  102.19
26900    CONTINGENCY                       20,000.00               .00               .00               .00         20,000.00     .00
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TOTAL    PROF DEV NMPDS GR FEDERAL        500,000.00               .00          2,241.00        218,441.54        281,558.46   43.69

ORG UNIT − 0150575400 − SLDS GRANT               

23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES              500,000.00               .00               .00               .00        500,000.00     .00

TOTAL    SLDS GRANT                       500,000.00               .00               .00               .00        500,000.00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0150600200 − PROF DEV IMAT ESU        

23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT           1,000.00               .00               .00          4,910.56         −3,910.56  491.06
24650    COMPUTER SOFTWARE/LICENSE          3,500.00               .00               .00               .00          3,500.00     .00
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG            500.00               .00               .00            656.20           −156.20  131.24

TOTAL    PROF DEV IMAT ESU                  5,000.00               .00               .00          5,566.76           −566.76  111.34

ORG UNIT − 0160100000 − BLENDED ADM GENERAL      

21100    REGULAR SALARIES                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
21200    SUB OR TEMP                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22100    SOCIAL SECURITY                         .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22200    RETIREMENT                              .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22300    HEALTH INSURANCE                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22305    FLEX SPEND                              .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22400    WORK COMP                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22600    LIFE INSURANCE                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22830    UNEMPLOYMENT INS                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES                     .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23500    ADVERTISING                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23525    PRINTING                                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23810    POSTAGE                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23820    PHONE                                   .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23830    COMPUTER/INTERNET SERVICE               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24100    SUPPLIES                                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24625    REPAIRS                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24650    COMPUTER SOFTWARE/LICENSE               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24675    LONG TERM PROJECTS                      .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
25600    COMPUTER HARDWARE                       .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26700    TRAVEL EXPENSES/MILEAGE                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    BLENDED ADM GENERAL                     .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0160600000 − BLENDED IMAT GENERAL     

21100    REGULAR SALARIES                  35,000.00               .00               .00         36,253.90         −1,253.90  103.58
21200    SUB OR TEMP                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22100    SOCIAL SECURITY                    6,750.00               .00               .00          2,759.81          3,990.19   40.89
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22200    RETIREMENT                           750.00               .00               .00          3,246.72         −2,496.72  432.90
22300    HEALTH INSURANCE                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22305    FLEX SPEND                              .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22400    WORK COMP                               .00               .00               .00            201.50           −201.50     .00
22600    LIFE INSURANCE                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22830    UNEMPLOYMENT INS                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23150    ACCOUNTING/AUDIT                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23170    LEGAL SERVICES                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES                3,000.00               .00               .00               .00          3,000.00     .00
23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23240    UTILITIES                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23270    RENTAL/LEASES                      3,500.00               .00               .00          3,000.00            500.00   85.71
23500    ADVERTISING                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23525    PRINTING                                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23810    POSTAGE                              100.00               .00               .00             23.12             76.88   23.12
23820    PHONE                                   .00               .00               .00            177.05           −177.05     .00
23830    COMPUTER/INTERNET SERVICE               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24100    SUPPLIES                             500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00
24400    PERIODICALS                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24625    REPAIRS                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24650    COMPUTER SOFTWARE/LICENSE            250.00               .00               .00               .00            250.00     .00
24675    LONG TERM PROJECTS                      .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
25300    FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
25600    COMPUTER HARDWARE                  8,000.00               .00               .00          6,675.78          1,324.22   83.45
26300    DUES/FEES                               .00               .00               .00            175.00           −175.00     .00
26700    TRAVEL EXPENSES/MILEAGE            1,500.00               .00               .00          2,019.68           −519.68  134.65
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG            250.00               .00               .00            100.00            150.00   40.00
26850    PROGRAM PURCHASES                529,100.00               .00               .00        165,836.00        363,264.00   31.34
26900    CONTINGENCY                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    BLENDED IMAT GENERAL             588,700.00               .00               .00        220,468.56        368,231.44   37.45

ORG UNIT − 0160620000 − BLENDED DEC GENERAL      

21100    REGULAR SALARIES                 160,000.00               .00               .00        172,196.74        −12,196.74  107.62
21200    SUB OR TEMP                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22100    SOCIAL SECURITY                   27,000.00               .00               .00         13,402.66         13,597.34   49.64
22200    RETIREMENT                         3,000.00               .00               .00         15,120.27        −12,120.27  504.01
22300    HEALTH INSURANCE                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22305    FLEX SPEND                              .00               .00               .00            112.00           −112.00     .00
22400    WORK COMP                               .00               .00               .00            934.24           −934.24     .00
22600    LIFE INSURANCE                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22830    UNEMPLOYMENT INS                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23150    ACCOUNTING/AUDIT                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23170    LEGAL SERVICES                     2,500.00               .00               .00            826.00          1,674.00   33.04
23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES               96,000.00               .00               .00        124,210.87        −28,210.87  129.39
23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT                .00               .00               .00          2,050.00         −2,050.00     .00
23240    UTILITIES                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23270    RENTAL/LEASES                      8,000.00               .00               .00               .00          8,000.00     .00
23500    ADVERTISING                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23525    PRINTING                           2,500.00               .00               .00            741.65          1,758.35   29.67
23810    POSTAGE                              800.00               .00               .00             51.33            748.67    6.42
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23820    PHONE                              1,000.00               .00               .00             58.97            941.03    5.90
23830    COMPUTER/INTERNET SERVICE          1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00
24100    SUPPLIES                                .00               .00               .00             99.00            −99.00     .00
24400    PERIODICALS                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24625    REPAIRS                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24650    COMPUTER SOFTWARE/LICENSE          3,500.00               .00               .00          3,224.20            275.80   92.12
24675    LONG TERM PROJECTS                      .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
25300    FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT                 .00               .00            589.10            589.10           −589.10     .00
25600    COMPUTER HARDWARE                 13,500.00               .00               .00          6,672.74          6,827.26   49.43
26300    DUES/FEES                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26700    TRAVEL EXPENSES/MILEAGE            3,500.00               .00               .00          8,456.58         −4,956.58  241.62
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG          6,000.00               .00               .00          6,107.05           −107.05  101.78
26850    PROGRAM PURCHASES                       .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26900    CONTINGENCY                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    BLENDED DEC GENERAL              328,300.00               .00            589.10        354,853.40        −26,553.40  108.09

ORG UNIT − 0160641000 − BLENDED LMS GENERAL      

21100    REGULAR SALARIES                 120,000.00               .00               .00        125,629.38         −5,629.38  104.69
21200    SUB OR TEMP                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22100    SOCIAL SECURITY                   27,000.00               .00               .00          9,498.27         17,501.73   35.18
22200    RETIREMENT                         3,000.00               .00               .00         11,211.78         −8,211.78  373.73
22300    HEALTH INSURANCE                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22305    FLEX SPEND                              .00               .00               .00             56.00            −56.00     .00
22400    WORK COMP                               .00               .00               .00            696.10           −696.10     .00
22600    LIFE INSURANCE                          .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
22830    UNEMPLOYMENT INS                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23150    ACCOUNTING/AUDIT                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23170    LEGAL SERVICES                          .00               .00               .00            390.00           −390.00     .00
23180    CONTRACTED SERVICES                2,000.00               .00               .00               .00          2,000.00     .00
23190    PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT                .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23240    UTILITIES                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23270    RENTAL/LEASES                      6,500.00               .00               .00          6,129.00            371.00   94.29
23500    ADVERTISING                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
23525    PRINTING                             250.00               .00               .00               .00            250.00     .00
23810    POSTAGE                              150.00               .00               .00              1.92            148.08    1.28
23820    PHONE                                500.00               .00               .00             82.60            417.40   16.52
23830    COMPUTER/INTERNET SERVICE          2,500.00               .76               .00          2,971.01           −471.01  118.84
24100    SUPPLIES                           1,000.00               .00               .00               .00          1,000.00     .00
24400    PERIODICALS                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24625    REPAIRS                                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
24650    COMPUTER SOFTWARE/LICENSE        135,000.00               .00         16,068.11        155,118.10        −20,118.10  114.90
24675    LONG TERM PROJECTS                      .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
25300    FURNITURE AND EQUIPMENT              500.00               .00               .00               .00            500.00     .00
25600    COMPUTER HARDWARE                 15,000.00               .00               .00          6,590.80          8,409.20   43.94
26300    DUES/FEES                               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26700    TRAVEL EXPENSES/MILEAGE            7,500.00               .00               .00          3,382.22          4,117.78   45.10
26800    CONFERENCE/CONVENTION/MTG          3,000.00               .00               .00            573.65          2,426.35   19.12
26850    PROGRAM PURCHASES                       .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
26900    CONTINGENCY                             .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00
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TOTAL    BLENDED LMS GENERAL              323,900.00               .76         16,068.11        322,330.83          1,569.17   99.52

ORG UNIT − 0170100000 − ADMIN FLOW THROUGH       

26950    FLOW THROUGH − EXPENSES                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    ADMIN FLOW THROUGH                      .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0170300000 − COOP FLOW THROUGH        

26950    FLOW THROUGH − EXPENSES                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    COOP FLOW THROUGH                       .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0170400000 − SRS FLOW THROUGH         

26950    FLOW THROUGH − EXPENSES                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    SRS FLOW THROUGH                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0170500000 − PD FLOW THROUGH          

26950    FLOW THROUGH − EXPENSES                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    PD FLOW THROUGH                         .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0170550000 − NWEA FLOW THROUGH        

26950    FLOW THROUGH − EXPENSES                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    NWEA FLOW THROUGH                       .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0170560000 − CRISIS FLOW THROUGH      

26950    FLOW THROUGH − EXPENSES                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    CRISIS FLOW THROUGH                     .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0170600000 − IMAT FLOW THROUGH        

26950    FLOW THROUGH − EXPENSES                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    IMAT FLOW THROUGH                       .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0170602000 − IMAT SP PROJ FLOW THROUGH
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26950    FLOW THROUGH − EXPENSES                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    IMAT SP PROJ FLOW THROUGH               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0170603000 − IMAT MED ACQ FLOW THROUGH

26950    FLOW THROUGH − EXPENSES                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    IMAT MED ACQ FLOW THROUGH               .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0170620000 − DEC FLOW THROUGH         

26950    FLOW THROUGH − EXPENSES                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    DEC FLOW THROUGH                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

ORG UNIT − 0170641000 − LMS FLOW THROUGH         

26950    FLOW THROUGH − EXPENSES                 .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL    LMS FLOW THROUGH                        .00               .00               .00               .00               .00     .00

TOTAL REPORT                           12,275,250.00               .76         19,158.28      2,681,404.11      9,593,845.89   21.84























Nebraska ESU Cooperative Purchasing
MEMBER'S EQUITY  (CREDITED, NOT DISTRIBUTED)

ESU

6/1/2008 
(after 2007 

distributions)
June 2008    
(6 months)

Aug. 2009    
(14 months)

Aug. 2010    (12 
months) Total

1 5584.88 $18,385.40 $10,963.66 $14,977.33 $49,911.27
2 7713.36 $16,957.48 $15,212.09 $20,146.66 $60,029.59
3 13830.05 $41,383.37 $40,426.15 $45,503.95 $141,143.52
4 8142.21 $12,671.19 $11,882.31 $12,807.49 $45,503.20
5 3842.75 $6,245.36 $8,013.39 $9,398.52 $27,500.02
6 9645.11 $16,730.61 $18,884.72 $24,968.49 $70,228.93
7 5927.24 $22,462.15 $12,977.75 $24,464.02 $65,831.16
8 7838.14 $19,319.68 $10,524.69 $15,285.56 $52,968.07
9 8324.89 $11,598.29 $8,639.30 $11,992.47 $40,554.95
10 11243.64 $26,217.18 $16,226.75 $24,562.67 $78,250.24
11 5861.59 $8,455.92 $7,042.46 $7,402.03 $28,762.00
13 3584.09 $14,869.20 $8,565.30 $11,226.01 $38,244.60

13-Sidney 2573.26 $5,155.18 $3,374.68 $4,793.60 $15,896.72
15 2792.26 $5,760.04 $4,269.53 $6,008.39 $18,830.22
16 -90.41 $8,960.48 $4,852.49 $5,003.98 $18,726.54
17 2985.32 $4,549.39 $7,954.02 $4,053.14 $19,541.87
19 201.6 $14,215.60 $25,066.14 $23,735.81 $63,219.15

$99,999.98 $253,936.52 $214,875.43 $266,330.12 $835,142.05

Total Member's Equity, As Of 8/31/10: $835,142.05

Payments made 12/11/12: $481,205.55
For 2009 and 2010 

Transferred to ESUCC Reserve: $250,000.00

Total Remaining Equity: $103,936.50

Equity from Fiscal Year Ending August 2011 $193,376.00

Equity from Fiscal Year Ending August 2012 $66,847.00

Equity from Fiscal Year Ending August 2013 $133,281.55

Total Equity Available from the Coop Project: $497,441.05



ESUCC BUDGET GOALS 
2014-2015 

August 19, 2014 
 
 

1) Develop a systems thinking protocol regarding budget development, implementation and review.   
 

A) Involve essential personnel within the budget development process.  (i.e.-Executive 
Administrative Assistant, Program/Project Directors, ESUCC Committee Chairs) 

B) Implement a monthly fiscal review to include essential ESUCC Personnel.  
C) Provide a monthly fiscal update report to Program/Project Directors and ESUCC 

Committee Chairs. 
D) Provide a monthly fiscal update report to members of the ESUCC Board through the 

Finance Committee. 
 
2) Develop an ESUCC Budget that is fiscally responsible and responsive to needs of the 

organization; whereby, the needs of the organization drive the ESUCC Budget.  
 

3) Develop a system of collaboration, cooperation, and communication with NDE regarding Core 
Funding Allocations.   

 
4) Develop a long-range plan regarding ESUCC Core Funding Allocations.  
 
5) Develop a plan for Distance Education/BlendED Allocations and/or Incentive Funding through the 

collaborative efforts of the BlendED Committee Chairs. 
 

6) Develop a long-range legislative plan regarding ESUCC Funding.  (i.e.-Medicaid, BlendED) 
 
7) Develop a long-range plan for the employment of an ESUCC Programmer; thereby, reducing the 

costs for current contracted services and increasing time for programming needs within ESUCC.   
 
8) Develop a statewide support model for Network Operations and Programming through contracted 

services. 
 
9) Develop a statewide model of collaboration, cooperation, and communication with higher 

education regarding Coop Software.  (i.e.-UNL ‘s Department of Computer Science and 
Engineering)  

 
10) Develop a system of Financial Service Support within the ESUCC Budget. 
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